
SETTLEMENT AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1. Ecological Alliance. LLC and The Container Store. Inc.

This Settlement Agreement is entered into by and between Ecological Alliance, LLC

("Ecological"), on the one hand, and The Container Store, Inc. ("Container"), on the other hand,

with Ecological and Container collectively referred to as the "Parties."

1.2. General Allegations

Ecological alleges that Container manufactured and distributed and offered for sale in the

State of California travel mirror cases containing Diisononyl phthalate [DINP] and that such

sales have not included warnings pursuant to the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement

Act of 1986, Califomia Health & Safety Code sections 25249.6 et seq. ("Proposition 65").

California has identified and listed DINP under Proposition 65 as a chemical known to the State

of Califomia to cause cancer.

1.3. Product Description

The products that are covered by this Settlement Agreement are defined as travel mirror

cases that Container has or caused to be sold, offered for sale or distributed in Califomia and that

contain DINP. All such items shall be referred to herein as the "Products."

1.4. Notice of Violation

On August 6, 2018, Ecological served Container, and the requisite public enforcement

agencies eligible to initiate Proposition 65 actions on behalf of the People of the State of

Califomia with a document entitled "60-Day Notice of Violation" ("Notice") that provided

Container and such public enforcers with notice that Container was allegedly in violation of

Califomia Health & Safety Code section 25249.6 for failing to wam consumers and customers
















